ESD…CA Series
Transient Voltage Suppressors
Features
* Low clamping voltage
* Low leakage
* For ESD protection
MIN MAX MIN MAX
A 0.110 0.120 2.80 3.04

DIM
INCHES MM
H
F G
J
A
B C
D
E
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Peak Pulse Power (tp = 8/20 µs) Ppk 300 W
Operating Junction Temperature Tj 150 ℃
Storage Temperature Range Tstg - 55 to + 150 ℃
VRWM IR at VRWM VBR at IT VC at IPP VC at IPP IPP Cj
Max. (V) Max. (µA) Min. (V) (mA) Max. (V) (A) Max. (V) (A) Max. (A) Max. (pF)
ESD3V3CA 03C 3.3 125 4.5 1 7 1 9 5 18 600
ESD4V0CA 04C 4 125 5 1 8.5 1 10.5 5 17 600
ESD5V0CA 05C 5 100 6 1 9.8 1 12.5 5 17 400
ESD8V0CA 08C 8 10 8.5 1 13.4 1 15 5 15 350
ESD12CA 12C 12 1 13.3 1 19 1 28 5 12 150
ESD15CA 15C 15 1 16.7 1 24 1 35 5 10 100
ESD24CA 24C 24 1 26.7 1 43 1 60 5 5 63
ESD36CA 36C 36 1 40 1 60 1 75 5 2 60
Marking
Code
Breakdown Voltage Capacitance 2)
Type